Cost Estimate

Address:	1106 Rhode Island Street			Unit 01	
Spec #	Spec	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	1 General Requirements				
0002	GENERAL PROJECT NOTES	1.00	AL	\$0.00	\$0.00
0005	OWNER'S FINISH SELECTIONS & SUBMITTALS	3 1.00	DU	\$0.00	\$0.00
0030	WALL NAMING PROTOCOLS	1.00	EΑ	\$0.00	\$0.00
0031	CONSTRUCTION DEFINITIONS	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0032	SUBSTITUTION APPROVAL PROCESS	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0035	VERIFY QUANTITIES/MEASUREMENTS	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0036	BUILDING PERMITS REQUIRED	1.00	EΑ	\$600.00	\$600.00
0055	WORK TIMES	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0077	NEW MATERIALS REQUIRED	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0800	CODES AND ORDINANCES	1.00	GR	\$0.00	\$0.00
0090	1 YEAR GENERAL WARRANTY	1.00	DU	\$0.00	\$0.00
0120	FINAL CLEAN	8.00	RM	\$20.00	\$160.00
		1 General Re	quirer	ments Subtotal:	\$760.00
Trade:	4 Site Work				
0465	REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP	1.00	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00
		4	Site	Work Subtotal:	\$750.00
Trade:	5 Demolition & Disposal				
0705	DEMO PLASTER	4,250.00	SF	\$1.25	\$5,312.50
0755	DEMO PORCH	•		\$2.25	\$252.00
0760	DEMOLISH AND REMOVE	1.00	SF	\$500.00	\$500.00
		5 Demolition	& Dis	posal Subtotal:	\$6,064.50
Trade:	7 Masonry				
1350	MASONRY CHIMNEYREBUILD	4.00	LF	\$125.00	\$500.00
			7 Ma	sonry Subtotal:	\$500.00
Trade:	9 Environmental Rehab				
9004	PROHIBITED PAINT REMOVAL METHODS	1.00	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00
9007	CLEAN TO CLEARANCE	1,200.00		·	\$1,500.00
9023	CLEARANCE EXAMINATION	,		\$400.00	\$400.00
		9 Environme	ental F	Rehab Subtotal:	\$1,900.00

C					图1995年4月125年1995年1995年1996年4月196日日 (1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995年1995
Spec #	Spec	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	10 Carpentry				
2520	HANDRAILREPLACE INTERIOR	25.00	LF	\$2.60	\$65.00
2585	SIDINGCLAPBOARD REPLACE	1,600.00	SF	\$5.15	\$8,240.00
2887	WINDOWWOOD DBL GLZ	16.00	EA	\$465.00	\$7,440.00
3590	STEPS/LANDINGREPL EXTERIOR	1.00	EA	\$480.00	\$480.00
3715	CABINETWOOD BASE	16.00	LF	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
3725	CABINETWOOD WALL	16.00	LF	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
		10	Carp	entry Subtotal:	\$19,825.00
Trade:	15 Roofing				
4490	ROOF SHEATHING 1/2"	1,100.00	SF	\$1.05	\$1,155.00
4580	TEAR OFF AND REROOF SHINGLES	11.00	SQ	\$250.00	\$2,750.00
4620	FLASH CHIMNEY	1.00	EA	\$60.00	\$60.00
4635	GUTTER5" SEAMLESS ALUMINUM	106.00	LF	\$6.00	\$636.00
4640	DOWNSPOUT5" SEAMLESS ALUMINUM	82.00	LF	\$4.00	\$328.00
4665	SPLASH BLOCK	5.00	EΑ	\$20.00	\$100.00
4755	FASCIA 1"X 6"	110.00	LF	\$3.75	\$412.50
		•	15 Ro	ofing Subtotal:	\$5,441.50
Trade:	16 Conservation				
4905	INSULATE WALLR-13 BATT	2,000.00	SF	\$0.55	\$1,100.00
4910	INSULATE WALLR-19 BATT	1,100.00	SF	\$0.70	\$770.00
		16 Co	nser	vation Subtotal:	\$1,870.00
Trade:	17 Drywall & Plaster				
5265	DRYWALL3/8"	4,250.00	SF	\$1.00	\$4,250.00
		17 Drywa	II & P	laster Subtotal:	\$4,250.00
Trade:	19 Paint & Wallpaper				
5555	PREP/PAINT KITCHENSEMI GLOSS	1.00	RM	\$500.00	\$500.00
5560	PREP & PAINT BATHROOM	1.00	RM	\$350.00	\$350.00
5565	PREP & PAINT VACANT ROOM	5.00	RM	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
5580	PAINT STAIRWELL	1.00	RM	\$300.00	\$300.00
		4.00	וום	\$4,500.00	¢4 500 00
5656	PREP & PAINT EXTERIOR WOOD	1.00	טט	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00

Address:				Unit 01	
Spec #	Spec	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	20 Floor Coverings				
5930	UNDERLAY & VINYL SHEET GOODS	290.00	SF	\$7.10	\$2,059.00
5970	CARPET AND PAD	104.00	SY	\$26.00	\$2,704.00
	2	20 Floor	Cove	erings Subtotal:	\$4,763.00
Trade:	21 HVAC				
6035	FURNACEGAS REPLACE/SIZE TO LOAD	1.00	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6325	HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER	16.00	EA	\$355.00	\$5,680.00
6500	CHIMNEY LINER	1.00	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00
			21	HVAC Subtotal:	\$8,280.00
Trade:	22 Plumbing				
6735	SEWER SERVICEREPLACE	75.00	LF	\$62.00	\$4,650.00
6835	SINKDOUBLE BOWL COMPLETE	1.00	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
6865	FAUCET REPAIRBATH	1.00	EΑ	\$40.00	\$40.00
6920	FOOTED TUB FAUCET	1.00	EΑ	\$170.00	\$170.00
7010	COMMODEREPLACE	1.00	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00
7070	WATER HEATER40 GALLON GAS	1.00	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00
7120	DRIPLESS CENTERWASHER HOOK UP	1.00	EA	\$320.00	\$320.00
7190	WATER SUPPLY1 BATH HOUSE	1.00	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00
7210	DRAIN/WASTE/VENT1 BATH HSE	1.00	DU	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
		22	Plur	nbing Subtotal:	\$15,655.00
Trade:	23 Electric				
7470	ELECTRIC SERVICE150 AMP	1.00	EA	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
8110	REWIRE TO CODEPER ROOM	6.00	RM	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
			23 EI	ectric Subtotal:	\$5,250.00
	Address: 1106 Rhode Island Str	eet U	nit: U	nit 01 Total:	\$82,459.00
				Total:	\$82,459.00

Page:

SPECS BY LOCATION/TRADE

3/6/2012

		ng Open Date g Close Date Initial:			Case Number Project Manager Phone	·:			
Addre	ss; 11	06 Rhode I	STATE OF STA	la de la companya de Ny faritr'i dia companya de la comp	S. C. Carlo, J. D. Queer, Land Brown	Jnit 01	A BANK II A		
Locat	ion:	1 - Genera	l Requireme	nts 🦸 .	Approx W	/all SF: 0		Ceiling/Floor §	
HELICH SELVERO BESTORV WAREN	pec#	Spec	结的发表的种种。但是参加自然种类并有概念的更加,可以可以使用。 等 证证:	KARIPUVANISE KARISTEN BERMURAJA BIJAKALIRA KIS	的情况的主义·新加州的共享发展的作品的经验,但是他们是他们是他们的经验的证据,但是他们的特别的	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	1	Gener	al Requiremer	its					
(s 1. 2.	ee #5 s Vinyl s (Rese	oplicable, owne ubmittals below heet goods - \$	w) Allowances 2.00 per squar	aint colors, vinyl for materials wi	l sheet goods, kitcher ll be as follows:	1.00 n cabinet sty	AL des and d	colors, and ligh	nt fixtures.
fo	r any da	amage to furnit	ure and the rep	lacement of all	of all furniture and all furniture to its origina from construction tras	I location. (
					ll small items from wa ems and prevent dela				work areas
pl in	umber a spectior	and electrician. ns are required	All work shall by the Building	meet or exceed Safety Division	nes. All plumbing and d city codes of the City n of Planning and Dev eiling, and floor dama	y of Lawrend velopment S	ce. Perm Services,	nits are require City of Lawrer	ed and
С	ontracto / Locatio	or, and the hom	neowner togeth	er. NO EXCEP	oy a Development Se TIONS. Please pay s more detail, about w	special atter	ntion to a	I parts of the '	'Specifications
Al ar pr st di	nd service time & p ock opti	eplacement or ce of the comp aint, metal wra ons. SUBMIT	repaired component. Interiors ap and siding. T TALSThe Ger	s will include sta he owner shall neral Contractor	MITTALS I for this project will reain & varnish, primer a select finish, colors, select property owner of the agreed upon colors.	and paint. E styles and ty shall submit	exteriors pes of m to Comr	will include sta aterials from p nunity Develo	ain sealer, ore-mixed, in pement
VV cl na w	osest to ame cor all, left t	d attached com the address e inponents, for e o right) The la	levation or the becample, a wind still sti	be identified with 'street side" of to dow as a subseto. These location	n the letters A, B, C, E the house. Moving cle t of 4 windows on the onal markers may also window casing at op	ockwise, the D wall, the o be combir	e walls ar first wind	e then B, C, D ow is Window), E, etc. To 1D. (facing
"Ii m co	aterial,	neans to purch purchase new through replac	material, delive	t and warrant a r, install, test ar	new component. " Rend warrant. "Repair" ning of parts. "Reinstal	neans to ret	urn a bui	Iding compon	ent to like new
	32			AL PROCESS		1.00	GR		
A: m	ny reque anufact	ests for substit urer's specifica	utions of specif ations; full insta	ied proprietary i llation instructio	tems must accompar ns and warranties. Co	ny the initial ommunity D	proposal evelopm	and shall incl ent division of	ude: the Planning &

Addres	ss: 1	106	Rhode Island St	reet	. Un	it: Unit 01			A STOPPAN
Locati	on:		1 - General Requi	rements	Appro	∉WallSF∬o∷		Seiling/Floor S	Falo article
Sp	ec #		Spec			Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:		1	General Requi						
De	evelo	pmer	t Services Departme	ent, after meeting with	the owner will no	tify the contrac	tor of dec	ision at contra	ct award.
ma ad	mea andat ditior	surei tory s	ments (i.e SF of Dryv ite inspection to verit nds due to discrepar	ES/MEASUREMENTS vall, or those provided by all dimensions. All concess in measurements	with drawings) a juantities (i.e.nur	nber of window	actor's co units) are	e as stated. No	o claim for
Se pe	e Ge rvice rmits	neral s De prior	partment prepared w to starting any work	S REQUIRED nsible for submitting a rork write up, to the Bu Contractors are respected before any payment	ilding Safety Divi consible for callin	sion, applying i	pment, Pla for, paying	for and receiv	ving required
00	55		WORK TIMES			1.00	GR		
				ctors shall schedule wo and before or after the					ugh Friday.
	mate	erials		REQUIRED with this work write-up wner and Community D			d without	defects - unles	ss stated
and	the e	xecu linan	ces of The City of La	NANCES cope of work, the con- wrence, The County o al protection, energy e	f Douglas, and th	e State of Kan	and comp		
the ma	ontrace ere fr	ctor s om, v icture	vhich appear within o	WARRANTY ect due to faulty materione year from final pay itten warranties coveri	ment. Further, C	Seneral Contrac	all damage ctor shall	furnish owner v	with all
01:	20		FINAL CLEAN			8.00	RM		
wo	rk ar	eas,	removing all visible o	n materials, tools and dust, stains, labels and					II interior
Trade:		9	Environmental			4.00			
- (- M - A - I bel - (acc	e follopen Mach Abras Heat Dry s low to On si	owing flam ine solve by guns andir he de the change of the chance	g paint removal methe burning or torching anding or grinding will asting or sandblasti operating above 1,1 og or dry scraping exeminimus; and emical paint removal	thout a HEPA local exing without a HEPA loc 00 degrees Fahrenheicept: dry scraping in column in a poorly ventilated the Consumer Product	all HUD-funded phaust control; all exhaust control to charring the onjunction with his space using a vo	ol; paint; eat guns within platile stripper th	one (1) fo	zardous subst	ance in
ins sill cle	ior to spect s and earan	final ed fo d win ce du	r any remaining pain dow troughs. The co	ad hazard reduction w t chips, dust and debri ontractor shall re-clean ust sample results exc	s and lead dust v all applicable co	vipe samples s imponents and	he proper hall be ob surfaces	tained from flo and pay for all	ors, windows additional
90	23		CLEARANCE EXAM	MINATION		1.00	EA		

8.44,6	战的主持	6 Rhode Island Street	Unit: Unit 01			ART AREA
Location	1:	1 - General Requirements	Approx. Wall SF: 0		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 0
Spec		Spec	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	9	Environmental Rehab				
hour evide two (samp and t	after ence (2) wir ole, to this ag	ined and certified lead paint inspector, a lead hazard recompletion of all lead hazard reduction, renovation and fremaining paint chips, visible dust debris and residue dow troughs to dust wipe test as per protocol in the HI an EPA-accredited lead analytical laboratory for determency with the clearance report and a "Notice of Lead I in accordance with 23 CFR Part 35.	d maintenance work, co e. Randomly select fou UD Guidelines. Submi mination of lead conter	onduct a ur (4) floo t the dus nt. Provi	visual assessions, two (2) windst samples, plude the owner,	ment for adow sills and s a blank occupants
			l	_ocatio	n Total:	
Location);**;	2 - Exterior	Approx. Wall SF: 0.	er en en ek	Ceiling/Floor S	F: 0, 1
Spec	#	Spec	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	4	Site Work				
0465		REMOVE TREE AND GRIND STUMP	1.00	EA		
Cut a	and re	move tree to legal dump. Grind stump to 18" below gr	rade. Install top soil an	d reseed	d all disturbed	areas.
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal				
0755	5	DEMO PORCH	112.00	SF		
		entire porch including roof, columns/posts, deck, railing dump. Rake yard clean. Patch trim and siding match				pose of in
Trade:	7	Masonry			<u> </u>	
1350)	MASONRY CHIMNEYREBUILD	4.00	LF		
Colo	r of b	chimney to below lowest point on roof. Rebuild chimrick to mathc exisiting as close as possible. Chimney t flashing, chimney cap and terra cotta flue liner.	ney using new 4" thick to a height required by	solid brid the New	cks without cor York State Bu	ed holes. ilding Code.
Trade:	10	Carpentry				
2585	;	SIDINGCLAPBOARD REPLACE	1,600.00	SF		***************************************
		amaged siding to the joint over nearest stud. Apply mer studs. Prime ready for top coat.	atching pine siding to v	valls with	ı galvanized na	ails. Break all
2887	,	WINDOWWOOD DBL GLZ	16.00	EA		
inclu	ding s	window unit. Field measure, order and install a like "i creen, caulk, interior casing and exterior trim. If applic derson 200 series or equal low maintenance exteriors	cable, provide snap-in o	od, doub or interna	le glazed wind al grill to match	ow and jamb mullion
Trade:	15	Roofing				
4490 Insta		ROOF SHEATHING 1/2" CDX plywood sheathing nailed 8" on center using plys	1,100.00 wood clips.	SF		
4580	,	TEAR OFF AND REROOF SHINGLES	11.00	SQ		
Rem 5 sf o prefo warra deck	ove a of she ormed anty. ting at	and dispose of all roofing & defective sheathing. Cut a athing per 100 sf of roof using pine board or CDX plyw and pre-finished drip edge, and vent pipe boots. Insta Replace all flashing. Install shingle-over ridge vent. No porches and overhangs. If nails will protrude during natives before proceeding further.	1" wide vent at ridge be wood of matching thick Il a 220 lb, three tab, fil o nail tips or wood splin	oard. Alloness. Ins berglass iters sho	stall 15 lb felt. asphalt shingl uld be showing	Install e with a 25 yr
4620)	FLASH CHIMNEY	1.00	EA		
	flash	top and down sides of chimney 1/2" into mortar joints			Counter flas	h completed

Address	: 110	6 Rhode Island Street	. Un	it: Unit 01		Belling 1415	
Location	i: .,	2 - Exterior	Appro	x. Wall SF; [0]		Ceiling/Floor S	Fis O MANTER SE
Spec	c#	Spec		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	15	Roofing					
4635 Dispo		GUTTER5" SEAMLESS ALI gutter. Install 5", K- type, seaml		106.00 gutter to service	LF roof. Co	lor choice by o	wner.
		DOWNSPOUT5" SEAMLES downspout. Install 5", square, sowner.		82.00 num downspout	LF . Strap a	t least 3' on ce	enter. Color
4665 Place		SPLASH BLOCK rete or plastic splash block at en	d of downspout.	5.00	EA		
4755 Insta		FASCIA 1"X 6" c 6", #2 pine fascia with bevel cu	t joints using galvanized finis	110.00 sh nails. Caulk o	LF ver joints	, and prime.	
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper					
comp Clear Spot semi Whe windo shou	pound n all si prime -gloss re gutt ows st ld hav	nd with drop cloth. Scrape all loc Feather edges and dull gloss warfaces to paint manufacturer's rand top coat with two coats of to. If an airless sprayer is used, there and downspouts are to remand the included. Painting of we two coats of high quality floor adations.	ith sandpaper. Dispose of chequirements. Caulk and fill wo colors (color choice by over first coat must be brushed ain, painting of these should be included.	nips properly. M holes. Reglaze s wners) of100% a dor rolled into the be included. Re ded. All thresho	ask or re sash whe acrylic or e surface emoval ar alds, porc	move exterior re compound is alkyd-modified to promote go nd replacement floors and st	fixtures. s missing. latex, ood adhesion. t of storm air treds
				ι	_ocatior	Total:	
Location): -	3 - Whole House	Appro	x. Wall SF∄o i	i in i	Selling/Floor S	F: 0
Spec	#	Spec		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	16	Conservation					
4905 Stapl		INSULATE WALLR-13 BAT 2" thick, R-13, foil faced fiberglas		2,000.00 manufacturer's	SF specifica	ations.	
4910 Stapl		INSULATE WALLR-19 BAT nick, R-19, foil faced fiberglass w		1,100.00 anufacturer's sp	SF ecification		
Trade:	21	HVAC					
to ex	ose of	FURNACEGAS REPLACE/S furnace in legal dump. Install ar plenum and gas line to current conflue pipe and shut- off valve.	n intermittent pilot, gas fired,				
6500 Insta		CHIMNEY LINER sulated chimney liner that will su	ipport combustion gas ventii	1.00 ng of existing fur	EA nace and	water heater.	
Trade:	22	Plumbing					
Lawr	ace th	SEWER SERVICEREPLACE e sewer line in a manner which we know the sewer line in a manner which we have a sewer line in	vill comply with all aspects o				
7070 Insta		WATER HEATER40 GALLO gallon, glass lined, high recover		1.00 , gas water heat	EA er with a	6 year warran	ty. Include
			The Company of the Co				Page 4 of 11

Addr	ess:	110	େ Rhode Isla	nd Street		Unit	: Unit 01	in West		
Loca	tion:		3 - Whole Ho	ouse ""		Approx	Wall SF: 0	15-41 (1) 16-41 (1)	Celling/Floor S	F(70)
S	рес	#	Spec				Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade	:	22	Plumbing	3						
					scharge tube to voose of old water			of structu	re, vent, thimb	ole, and gas
Ir	1 20 nstall nachi				HER HOOK UP e connections, ar	nd 20 amp outle	1.00 t on a separate	EA e circuit t	o service a wa	shing
R g	roupi	ing tr	unk, and 3/8" inc	om meter on, i dividual supply	HOUSE to code legal dur y lines to service and include shut-o	one 3-piece bat	th, kitchen & la	undry are	ea. Installation	
	210		DRAIN/WAST				1.00	DU		
					es to code legal of ea from the found				iron DWV line	es to service
Trade	:	23	Electric							
7	470		ELECTRIC SE	ERVICE150	AMP		1.00	EA		
Ir	nclud	e a n		30 circuit pan	gal dump. Install nel board, meter s					
8	110		REWIRE TO	CODEPER R	ROOM		6.00	RM		
g s	roun moke	ded r	eceptacles on a	ll usable walls	ode including but s; switched lights eceptacles; and o	in all halls, kitch	ens, bathroom	ns and fu	rnace areas; h	ard wired
							ı	Locatio	n Total:	
Loca	tion:	et Tue et	4 - Living Ro	om		Арргох.	Wall SF: 480		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 224
S	рес	# #	Spec	estammentares est a secondo leita, a secondo	авил — — « эт в содругорущинациями, туского Аласыный менен	transministrational and the rest transministration and the second and the second	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade	:	5	Demolitic	on & Disposa	ı					
0	705		DEMO PLAST	ΓER			700.00	SF		
S	eal d	loorw ails fr	ays with 4 mil. p	lastic flaps. Pi	rotect floors with -mask respirators	plywood over 4 s. Vacuum roor	mil. plastic or n prior to com	cloth tarp pleting a	os. Remove p Iditional tasks.	laster lath
Trade	:	17	Drywall 8	k Plaster						
-	265		DRYWALL3				700.00	SF		
			and 3 coat finis horizontal. San		. Glue each frami int.	ing member and	d screw or nail	8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade	:	19	Paint & V	Vallpaper						
	565		PREP & PAIN				1.00	. RM		_
е	dges	& du	III gloss surfaces	s with sandpar	to be painted. W per. Clean all su premixed acrylic	rfaces with TSP	Spot prime a			
Trade	:	20	Floor Co	verings						
	970		CARPET AND				25.00	SY		
е	limin	ate p	uckers, scallops	& ripples. Inc	it over a 1/2" med clude tackless str et and pad at top	ips, metal edge	strips, and me	ending tap	be to cover ent	tire floor

Address:	110	6 Rhode Island Street Unit: Unit 0	1		esta de la	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Location	2 1	4 - Living Room Approx: Wall SF	; 480		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 224
Spec	#	Spec Qua	ntity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings				
patte	rn.					
Trade:	21	HVAC				
6325 Instal	low	HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER velocity insulated metal duct work from main trunk to floor or wall regist	1.00 ter.	EA		
			L	.ocatio	n Total:	
Location		5 - Den Approx. Wall SF	; 504		Ceiling/Floor S	Fi 196
Spec	Model by spilling		ntity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal				
0705		DEMO PLASTER 70	00.00	SF		
Seal		ways with 4 mil. plastic flaps. Protect floors with plywood over 4 mil. plastrom walls & ceilings using half-mask respirators. Vacuum room prior to				
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster				
_		DRYWALL3/8" e and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall. Glue each framing member and screw of horizontal. Sand ready for paint.	00.00 or nail	SF 8" on ce	enter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper				
edge	s & di	PREP & PAINT VACANT ROOM over all hardware, fixtures not to be painted. Wet scrape loose, cracked ull gloss surfaces with sandpaper. Clean all surfaces with TSP. Spot p indows with owner's choice of premixed acrylic latex. Include any close Floor Coverings	rime a	RM ling, blis and top o	tered surfaces coat trim, ceilin	Feather g, walls,
5970			22.00	SY		
Instal elimir	nate p	A approved, nylon, plush carpet over a 1/2" medium density rebond pad buckers, scallops & ripples. Include tackless strips, metal edge strips, alclosets. On stairs, fasten carpet and pad at top and bottom of each rise	w/ a r nd me	ninimum nding ta	pe to cover en	tire floor
Trade:	21	HVAC				
6325 Instal	l low	HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER velocity insulated metal duct work from main trunk to floor or wall regist	1.00 ter.	EA		
			L	.ocatio	n Total:	
Location	(6 - Bathroom Approx. Wall SF	: 208	A 10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10	Ceiling/Floor S	F: 40
Spec	ETOPZIECIO	代表的表現實際的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的。 第15章 中國國際的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的主義的	ntity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal				
0705 Seal	doorv		50.00 stic or comp	SF cloth tar oleting a	ps. Remove p	laster lath
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster				
5265		DRYWALL3/8"	50.00	SF		

Address	: 110	6 Rhode Island Street	uni	Unit Q1			
Location	n:, ,	6 - Bathroom	Approx	Wall SF: 208		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 40
Spe	c #	Spec		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster					
		e and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall. Glue ea horizontal. Sand ready for paint.	ach framing member and	d screw or nail	8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper					
surfa	nove/c	PREP & PAINT BATHROOM over all hardware and fixtures not to be with TSP. Fill all holes and cracks. Spoux semi-gloss.					
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings					,
wall. vinyl	all 5/16 Instal w/clea	UNDERLAY & VINYL SHEET GOO " underlayment grade plywood, using in 1070" thick, backed vinyl sheet goods ar silicone caulk to create positive seal rimeter.	7d screw shank or ceme w/ minimum seams, per	manufacturer's	s recomi	mendations. Č	aulk edges of
Trade:	21	HVAC					
6325 Insta		HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER velocity insulated metal duct work from	n main trunk to floor or w	1.00 vall register.	EA		
Trade:	22	Plumbing					
6865 Inspe		FAUCET REPAIRBATH lve seat, and grind until level or replace	e. Replace washers or r	1.00 ings and repac	EA k stem to	o refurbish fau	
6920 Insta		FOOTED TUB FAUCET control, "gooseneck" type metal fauce	et on free standing tub.	1.00	EA		
plast	all 2 pie	COMMODEREPLACE ece, close coupled, white, vitreous chir pressed wood white seat, supply pipe, s Use 14" rough-in when replacing wal	shut-off valve, flap valve	and wax seal.	Allow fo	r floor flange r	eplacement if
				L	.ocatio	n Total:	
Location	n:	7 - Dining Room	Approx	Wall SF: 342		Ceiling/Floor S	Fi, 88
Spe	c#	Spec		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal					
	doorv	DEMO PLASTER vays with 4 mil. plastic flaps. Protect florom walls & ceilings using half-mask re					
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster					
•	g, tape	DRYWALL3/8" e and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall. Glue ea horizontal. Sand ready for paint.	ach framing member and	450.00 d screw or nail	SF 8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper					
edge	ove/c	PREP & PAINT VACANT ROOM over all hardware, fixtures not to be paidull gloss surfaces with sandpaper. Clendows with owner's choice of premixed	an all surfaces with TSF	 Spot prime a 			

Addres	3 S :	1100	6 Rhode Island Street	Unit: Unit 01	in special		
Locati	on:		7 - Dining Room	Approx. Wall SF: 342		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 88 h
Sp	ec i	¥	Spec	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:		19	Paint & Wallpaper				
Trade:		20	Floor Coverings				
wa vin	stall III. Ir Iyl w	nstall /clea	UNDERLAY & VINYL SHEET GOODS ' underlayment grade plywood, using 7d screw shank 070" thick, backed vinyl sheet goods w/ minimum se ir silicone caulk to create positive seal. Install metal imeter.	ams, per manufacturer'	s recom	mendations. Č	aulk edges of
Trade:		21	HVAC				
63 Ins		low v	HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER relocity insulated metal duct work from main trunk to	1.00 floor or wall register.	EA		
				L	.ocatio	n Total:	
Locati	on:		8 - Kitchen	Approx. Wall SF: 450		Ceiling/Floor S	F. 144
Sp	ec i	‡	от менерование инвексить и негос съвершение выправление с съгласавания выправления с и и негостание с ча Spec	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:		5	Demolition & Disposal				
	al d		DEMO PLASTER ays with 4 mil. plastic flaps. Protect floors with plywoom walls & ceilings using half-mask respirators. Vac Carpentry				
37	4 E	10	CABINETWOOD BASE	16.00	LF		
Re wit	plac h sc	olid b	se cabinets. Install base cabinet with doors of solid lirch or ash stiles, 1/4" veneered plywood sides and material. Owner's choice of two in-stock d	oirch or ash stiles and vonetal or plastic corner br	eneered		
37			CABINETWOOD WALL	16.00			
			all cabinets. Field measure and screw to studs, level lywood panels. Frame to have solid wood stiles, 1/4'				
Trade:		17	Drywall & Plaster				
52	65		DRYWALL3/8"	600.00	SF		
			and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall. Glue each framing me norizontal. Sand ready for paint.	mber and screw or nail	8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:		19	Paint & Wallpaper				
ed	mo\ ges	& du	PREP/PAINT KITCHENSEMI GLOSS ver all hardware, fixtures not to be painted. Wet scra ll gloss surfaces w/sandpaper. Clean all surfaces wi pat of owner's choice of premixed acrylic latex semi-	th TSP. Fill all holes/cra	acks. Sp		
Trade:		20	Floor Coverings				
wa vin	tall II. In yl w	stall /clea	UNDERLAY & VINYL SHEET GOODS underlayment grade plywood, using 7d screw shank 070" thick, backed vinyl sheet goods w/ minimum se r silicone caulk to create positive seal. Install metal e meter.	ams, per manufacturer's	s recom	mendations. C	aulk edges of
Trade:		21	HVAC				
63:	25		HEAT DUCT AND REGISTER	10.00	EA		

Address:	110	Rhode Island Street		Unit: Unit 01	e Western	Edd Landing	Alumbia.
Location		8 - Kitchen		Approx: Wall SF:: 450		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 144
Spec	#	Spec	lithiinaamidii waxaanzaweetaseeaa	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	21	HVAC					
Install	low	velocity insulated metal duct wor	k from main trunk to fl	oor or wall register.			
Trade:	22	Plumbing					
with a	"limi	SINKDOUBLE BOWL COM " x 22" x 7" double bowl, stainles ted lifetime function and finish w y lines, and shut-off valves.	ss steel, self rimming k	1.00 citchen sink including a ndard or equal and ma	EA single c ximum f	ontrol, metal b low of 2 gallon	odied faucet s per minute,
				ι	.ocatio	n Total:	
Location		9 - Rear Porch		Approx. Wall SF: 322		Geiling/Floor S	E: 112
Spec	E DATE DE LA CHARLES DE LA	Spec	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal					
0760		DEMOLISH AND REMOVE pecified portion of structure and	dispose of debris from	1.00 n property to code lega	SF al dump.		
Trade:	10	Carpentry					
and 2	mateurs valadis	deck. Construct a wood handrai 10 - Bedroom front	. TO OFF THE MINISTER AND THE STATE OF THE THE STATE OF T	·	.ocatio	n Total:	F 192
Spec	ersesemelo (mete	Spec	的的过去式和过程分配的多数的相称的现在分词人类的自己的自己的自然的的数据的有效。	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposal					
		DEMO PLASTER ays with 4 mil. plastic flaps. Pro om walls & ceilings using half-m					
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster					
		DRYWALL3/8" and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall. G horizontal. Sand ready for paint		600.00 nber and screw or nail	SF 8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper					
edges	& d u	PREP & PAINT VACANT ROO over all hardware, fixtures not to all gloss surfaces with sandpape andows with owner's choice of pre	be painted. Wet scrap r. Clean all surfaces v	vith TSP. Spot prime a			
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings					
elimin	ate p ing c	CARPET AND PAD approved, nylon, plush carpet o uckers, scallops & ripples. Inclu osets. On stairs, fasten carpet o	de tackless strips, met	al edge strips, and me	nding tap	be to cover ent	ire floor

Address	: 110	6 Rhode Island Street		Unit: Unit 01	Hand St.		
Location	n:	10 - Bedroom front 🛺 🧎		Approx: Wall SF: 392		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 192
Spec	c #	Spec		Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings					
Trade:	21	HVAC					
6325 Insta		HEAT DUCT AND REGIST velocity insulated metal duct v		1.00 loor or wall register.	EA		
				ı	Locatio	n Total:	
Location	nı	11 - Bedroom Rear		Approx. Wall SF: 392		Ceiling/Floor S	F: *192
Spec	BB-15-4-MCSB	Spec		Quantity		Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5			quantity		011111100	
		Demolition & Disposa					
	doorw	DEMO PLASTER vays with 4 mil. plastic flaps. From walls & ceilings using half					
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaster					
	g, tape	DRYWALL3/8" and 3 coat finish 3/8" drywall horizontal. Sand ready for pa		600.00 mber and screw or nail	SF 8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpaper					
5565	5	PREP & PAINT VACANT R	ROOM	1.00	RM		
edge	es & du	over all hardware, fixtures not all gloss surfaces with sandpa andows with owner's choice of	per. Clean all surfaces v	with TSP. Spot prime a			
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings					
elimi	all FHA inate p iding c	CARPET AND PAD approved, nylon, plush carpe uckers, scallops & ripples. Indosets. On stairs, fasten carp	clude tackless strips, me	tal edge strips, and me	ending ta	pe to cover ent	tire floor
Trade:	21	HVAC					
6325 Insta		HEAT DUCT AND REGIST velocity insulated metal duct v		1.00 loor or wall register.	EA		
				ı	Locatio	n Total:	
Location	1.	12 - Stairs		Approx. Wall SF: 272		Ceiling/Floor S	F: 42
Spec	RIGHT-BURNS ST. N. C. C. P.	Spec	recommendation of the constraints of the constraint	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	5	Demolition & Disposa	1				
	doorw	DEMO PLASTER vays with 4 mil. plastic flaps. Prom walls & ceilings using half	rotect floors with plywoo				
Trade:	10	Carpentry					
2520 Insta		HANDRAILREPLACE IN touch hardwood handrail with b		25.00 and handrail.	LF	<u> </u>	

Address	1100	Rhode Island Str	aet .	Unit: U	nit 01	in in the second		is Alexandra
	School Service	AND SERVICE DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		CEMIN TO THE PROPERTY OF THE P				
Location	Lambins Carde River (10), 471	12 - Stairs	and the state of t	Approx, Wa			Ceiling/Floor S	THE PLANT OF STREET STREET
Spec	#	Spec			Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price
Trade:	10	Carpentry						
Trade:	17	Drywall & Plaste	r					
	, tape	DRYWALL3/8" and 3 coat finish 3/8" d horizontal. Sand ready	rywall. Glue each framing me for paint.	ember and scr	350.00 ew or nail	SF 8" on ce	nter. Run boa	rds with long
Trade:	19	Paint & Wallpap	er					
edge: doors	ove/co s & du s & wir	Il gloss surfaces with sandows with owner's cho	es not to be painted. Wet scr andpaper. Clean all surfaces ce of premixed acrylic latex.					
Trade:	20	Floor Coverings						
elimir	il FHA nate p ding cl	uckers, scallops & ripple	carpet over a 1/2" medium d es. Include tackless strips, mo carpet and pad at top and b	etal edge strip	s, and me	minimum ending tap	be to cover en	tire floor
					I	Locatio	n Total:	
2. 医温度性原理检查检查检查检查		*************************************	·····································		Santaga Turkiya sa	eran Albertens	艾油种的 经收入股份股份	能能够是性性的现在是否是基础的生产的特别。
			Unit Total for 1106	Rhode Isla	nd Stree	et, Unit l	Jnit 01:	
			Address Grand To	otal for 1106	Rhode	sisland	Street:	
			Bidd	er:				